27547

CH \$4440.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the date shown on the PTO website with regards to the date of the merger previously recorded on Reel 003136 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger has an effective date of January 1, 2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GILC Holding Corp.		12/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Healthcare Inc.
Street Address:	5 Paragon Drive
City:	Montvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962542	1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2892028	ADVANCED HEALTHMARKET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1840497	AIDS ALERT
Registration Number:	1610318	AIDS GUIDE FOR HEALTH CARE WORKERS
Registration Number:	2408813	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2425103	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2500768	ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE ALERT
Registration Number:	2451458	ALTMEDDEX
Registration Number:	2518614	ALTMEDDEX POINTS
Registration Number:	1917865	AMERICAN HEALTH CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	1802091	ВВІ
Registration Number:	2828697	BEST PRACTICE OF MEDICINE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0376

900056940

Registration Number:	2744152	BIODEX
Registration Number:	1394521	BIOMEDICAL BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1985865	BIOSCAN
Registration Number:	2002884	BIOSCAN
Registration Number:	1650755	BIOWORLD
Registration Number:	2597285	BIOWORLD ONLINE
Registration Number:	2428849	CANCER RESEARCH ALERT
Registration Number:	1623108	CCIS
Registration Number:	1626881	CCIS
Registration Number:	2828658	CE-WEB
Registration Number:	2737533	CESELECT
Registration Number:	2466785	CHEMKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2541874	CHEMKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	1814914	CLINICAL CARDIOLOGY ALERT
Registration Number:	2537450	CLINICAL HEADLINES
Registration Number:	1759837	CLINICAL INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2165513	CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE OBJECTS
Registration Number:	1121398	CLINICAL LABORATORY REFERENCE
Registration Number:	2614819	CLINICAL ONCOLOGY ALERT
Registration Number:	2251884	CLINICALPOINTS
Registration Number:	1069364	CLR
Registration Number:	2686152	CME BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2854440	CME ISSUES AND INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2579283	СМЕР
Registration Number:	2925534	CME SELECT
Registration Number:	2571104	CMEWEB
Registration Number:	2340807	CONFERENCE LINE
Registration Number:	1813701	CONTRACEPTIVE TECHNOLOGY UPDATE
Registration Number:	2604746	CONVERSATIONS IN COUNSELING
Registration Number:	2371869	COST MANAGEMENT IN CARDIAC CARE
Registration Number:	2880899	CURRENT CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2648772	
Registration Number:	2539216	
Registration Number:	2633504	DIAGNOSTIC CONFERENCES
Registration Number:	2619140	DIAGNOSTICS & IMAGING UPDATE

Registration Number:	2698608	DINNER DIALOGUES
Registration Number:	2386624	DOCTORS WHO GO THE EXTRA MILE
Registration Number:	1551492	DRUG INTERACTIONS AND SIDE EFFECTS INDEX
Registration Number:	2397405	DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW
Registration Number:	1928170	DRUG-REAX
Registration Number:	1143180	DRUGDEX
Registration Number:	2414796	DRUGKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2145123	DRUGPOINTS
Registration Number:	2454559	ED LEGAL LETTER
Registration Number:	1832534	ED MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2282889	ED MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2603182	ED NURSING
Registration Number:	2375203	EMERGENCY MEDICINE ALERT
Registration Number:	2689196	EVIDENT
Registration Number:	2875762	FORMULARY ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2420280	GERIATRIC EMERGENCY MEDICINE REPORTS
Registration Number:	2639998	GETTING WELL NETWORK
Registration Number:	1921693	HAZARDTEXT
Registration Number:	2481007	HEALTHCARE BENCHMARKS
Registration Number:	2369598	HEALTHCARE RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1967526	HELPFUL HIEROGLYPHICS
Registration Number:	1895722	HOME HEALTH BUSINESS REPORT
Registration Number:	2614818	HOSPICE MANAGEMENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2440239	HOSPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2584096	HOSPITAL CASE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1813699	HOSPITAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH
Registration Number:	1810771	HOSPITAL HOME HEALTH
Registration Number:	2440234	HOSPITAL PAYMENT & INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1075518	HOSPITAL PEER REVIEW
Registration Number:	1655390	IDENTIDEX
Registration Number:	2778420	IMPROVE
Registration Number:	1334249	INFECTIOUS DISEASE ALERT
Registration Number:	1923441	INFOTEXT
Registration Number:	1513543	INSTAPAK
Registration Number:	2291932	INTEGRATED INDEX

Registration Number:	1334248	INTERNAL MEDICINE ALERT	
Registration Number:	2284176	IV INDEX	
Registration Number:	1970966	KINETIDEX	
Registration Number:	2883679	KNOWLEDGE WHEN YOU NEED IT MOST	
Registration Number:	1436381	LECTURE RESOURCE LIBRARY	
Registration Number:	1585423	М	
Registration Number:	1584637	М	
Registration Number:	1603069	M	
Registration Number:	2333191	MEDICAL ETHICS ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	1929998	MEDITEXT	
Registration Number:	2593126	MEETINGS ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	1718993	MICROMEDEX	
Registration Number:	1694270	MICROMEDEX	
Registration Number:	1715081	MICROMEDEX	
Registration Number:	2707703	MOBILEMICROMEDEX	
Registration Number:	2640961	MOBILEPDR	
Registration Number:	2887135	NAAAC	
Registration Number:	2872070	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR INFLUENZA PREVENTION (NCIP)	
Registration Number:	2863836	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE	
Registration Number:	2653107	NATIONAL DIABETES EDUCATION INITIATIVE	
Registration Number:	2882456	NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS	
Registration Number:	2936586	NATIONAL INITIATIVE IN SEPSIS EDUCATION	
Registration Number:	2708092	NATIONAL LIPID EDUCATION COUNCIL	
Registration Number:	2846176	NCCA	
Registration Number:	2381620	NDEI	
Registration Number:	1373723	NEUROLOGY ALERT	
Registration Number:	2548958	NHEI	
Registration Number:	2882455	NIRA	
Registration Number:	2521677	NLEC	
Registration Number:	2690511	NMT BRIEFS	
Registration Number:	1332083	OB/GYN CLINICAL ALERT	
Registration Number:	2931269	OBSERVE STUDIES	
Registration Number:	2397409	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2652913	OSTEO NEW OUTLOOKS AND STRATEGIES IN THE	

		TREATMENT OF ESTABLISHED OSTEOPOROSIS	
Registration Number:	1648504	P & T QUIK	
Registration Number:	2851308	PAIN MANAGEMENT TODAY	
Registration Number:	2454560	PATIENT EDUCATION MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2447187	PATIENT FOCUSED CARE & SATISFACTION	
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR	
Registration Number:	0626997	PDR	
Registration Number:	1811534	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS	
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES	
Registration Number:	1386782	PDR FOR NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS	
Registration Number:	1386781	PDR FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1339749	PDR ON-LINE	
Registration Number:	2567769	PDR.NET	
Registration Number:	2351057	PEDIATRIC AND ADOLESCENT MEDICINE REPORTS	
Registration Number:	1985536	PHARMACIS	
Registration Number:	2596352	PHYSICIANS GUIDE TO ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	0686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	
Registration Number:	0626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE	
Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE	
Registration Number:	1416578	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE FOR NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS	
Registration Number:	1416579	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR	
Registration Number:	1466214	POISINDEX	
Registration Number:	1866010	PROFESSIONAL POSTGRADUATE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2286075	QUICKDEX	
Registration Number:	2038268	READYPRICE	
Registration Number:	942000	RED BOOK	
Registration Number:	1325745	RED BOOK UPDATE	
Registration Number:	2626803	REGSKNOWLEDGE	
Registration Number:	2241915	REGSLINK	
Registration Number:	2436370	REHAB CONTINUUM REPORT	
Registration Number:	1682347	REPRORISK	
Registration Number:	1685755	REPROTEXT	
Registration Number:	2393003	RN ADVANCED PRACTICE ALERT	
		TD A DELLA DIA	

Registration Number:	2280917	SAME-DAY SURGERY	
Registration Number:	2499567	SPECTRUM OF INSULIN RESISTANCE: CLINICAL IMPLICATIONS	
Registration Number:	2386635	SPORTS MEDICINE REPORTS	
Registration Number:	2375199	TB MONITOR	
Registration Number:	1462770	THE ALGORITHM JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	2849043	THE CLEAR PERSPECTIVE	
Registration Number:	1061904	THE FEMALE PATIENT	
Registration Number:	1900216	THE HOSPITAL'S MEDICARE POLICY AND PAYMENT REPORT	
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH	
Registration Number:	1604127	TOMES	
Registration Number:	1598304	TOMES	
Registration Number:	2300566	TOMES CPS	
Registration Number:	1655861	TOMES PLUS	
Registration Number:	1655456	TOMES PLUS	
Registration Number:	2298625	TOXPOINTS	
Registration Number:	2620655	TRAUMA REPORTS	
Registration Number:	2634592	TRAVEL MEDICINE ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	2053279	ULTIMEDEX	
Serial Number:	76298088	COMPLIANCE HOTLINE	
Serial Number:	76560426	CONSUMER CARE SERIES	
Serial Number:	76306020	CONTROLLING PAIN, IMPROVING LIVES	
Serial Number:	76508891	DISEASEDEX	
Serial Number:	76481413	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE NCCA	
Serial Number:	75794137	NATIONAL HYPERTENSION EDUCATION INITIATIVE	
Serial Number:	76575375	NATIONAL INITIATIVE ON PAIN CONTROL	
Serial Number:	76603313	NILE	
Serial Number:	76603312	NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR LYMPHOMA EDUCATION (NILE)	
Serial Number:	76596841	PPS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com
Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 Station Place Paula Upson Stamford, CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paula K. Upson
Signature:		/pku/
Date:		08/31/2006
Total Attachments: 11 source=GILC Error Correcti	on#page2.tif on#page3.tif on#page4.tif on#page5.tif on#page6.tif on#page7.tif on#page8.tif on#page9.tif on#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GILC Holding Corp.		12/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Thomson Healthcare Inc.	
5 Paragon Drive	
Montvale	
NEW JERSEY	
07645	
CORPORATION: FLORIDA	
	5 Paragon Drive Montvale NEW JERSEY 07645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962542	1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2892028	ADVANCED HEALTHMARKET RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1840497	AIDS ALERT
Registration Number:	1610318	AIDS GUIDE FOR HEALTH CARE WORKERS
Registration Number:	2408813	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2425103	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2500768	ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE ALERT
Registration Number:	2451458	ALTMEDDEX
Registration Number:	2518614	ALTMEDDEX POINTS
Registration Number:	1917865	AMERICAN HEALTH CONSULTANTS
Registration Number:	1802091	ВВІ
Registration Number:	2828697	BEST PRACTICE OF MEDICINE
Registration Number:	2744152	BIODEX

900029721

TRADEMARK 71 REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0180 TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1394521	BIOMEDICAL BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1985865	BIOSCAN
Registration Number:	2002884	BIOSCAN
Registration Number:	1650755	BIOWORLD
Registration Number:	2597285	BIOWORLD ONLINE
Registration Number:	2428849	CANCER RESEARCH ALERT
Registration Number:	1623108	ccis
Registration Number:	1626881	ccis
Registration Number:	2828658	CE-WEB
Registration Number:	2737533	CESELECT
Registration Number:	2466785	CHEMKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2541874	CHEMKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	1814914	CLINICAL CARDIOLOGY ALERT
Registration Number:	2537450	CLINICAL HEADLINES
Registration Number:	1759837	CLINICAL INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2165513	CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE OBJECTS
Registration Number:	1121398	CLINICAL LABORATORY REFERENCE
Registration Number:	2614819	CLINICAL ONCOLOGY ALERT
Registration Number:	2251884	CLINICALPOINTS
Registration Number:	1069364	CLR
Registration Number:	2686152	CME BRIEFING
Registration Number:	2854440	CME ISSUES AND INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	2579283	СМЕР
Registration Number:	2925534	CME SELECT
Registration Number:	2571104	СМЕЖЕВ
Registration Number:	2340807	CONFERENCE LINE
Registration Number:	1813701	CONTRACEPTIVE TECHNOLOGY UPDATE
Registration Number:	2604746	CONVERSATIONS IN COUNSELING
Registration Number:	2371869	COST MANAGEMENT IN CARDIAC CARE
Registration Number:	2880899	CURRENT CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	2648772	
Registration Number:	2539216	
Registration Number:	2633504	DIAGNOSTIC CONFERENCES
Registration Number:	2619140	DIAGNOSTICS & IMAGING UPDATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0181
TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2386624	DOCTORS WHO GO THE EXTRA MILE
Registration Number:	1551492	DRUG INTERACTIONS AND SIDE EFFECTS INDEX
Registration Number:	2397405	DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW
Registration Number:	1928170	DRUG-REAX
Registration Number:	1143180	DRUGDEX
Registration Number:	2414796	DRUGKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2145123	DRUGPOINTS
Registration Number:	2454559	ED LEGAL LETTER
Registration Number:	1832534	ED MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2282889	ED MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2603182	ED NURSING
Registration Number:	2375203	EMERGENCY MEDICINE ALERT
Registration Number:	2689196	EVIDENT
Registration Number:	2875762	FORMULARY ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2420280	GERIATRIC EMERGENCY MEDICINE REPORTS
Registration Number:	2639998	GETTING WELL NETWORK
Registration Number:	1921693	HAZARDTEXT
Registration Number:	2481007	HEALTHCARE BENCHMARKS
Registration Number:	2369598	HEALTHCARE RISK MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1967526	HELPFUL HIEROGLYPHICS
Registration Number:	1895722	HOME HEALTH BUSINESS REPORT
Registration Number:	2614818	HOSPICE MANAGEMENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2440239	HOSPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2584096	HOSPITAL CASE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1813699	HOSPITAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH
Registration Number:	1810771	HOSPITAL HOME HEALTH
Registration Number:	2440234	HOSPITAL PAYMENT & INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1075518	HOSPITAL PEER REVIEW
Registration Number:	1655390	IDENTIDEX
Registration Number:	2778420	IMPROVE
Registration Number:	1334249	INFECTIOUS DISEASE ALERT
Registration Number:	1923441	INFOTEXT
Registration Number:	1513543	INSTAPAK
Registration Number:	2291932	INTEGRATED INDEX
Registration Number:	1334248	INTERNAL MEDICINE ALERT
	••	TRADEMARK '

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0182
TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2284176	IV INDEX
Registration Number:	1970966	KINETIDEX
Registration Number:	2883679	KNOWLEDGE WHEN YOU NEED IT MOST
Registration Number:	1436381	LECTURE RESOURCE LIBRARY
Registration Number:	1585423	M
Registration Number:	1584637	М
Registration Number:	1603069	M
Registration Number:	2333191	MEDICAL ETHICS ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1929998	MEDITEXT
Registration Number:	2593126	MEETINGS ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	1718993	MICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	1694270	MICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	1715081	MICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	2707703	MOBILEMICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	2640961	MOBILEPDR
Registration Number:	2887135	NAAAC
Registration Number:	2872070	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR INFLUENZA PREVENTION (NCIP)
Registration Number:	2863836	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE
Registration Number:	2653107	NATIONAL DIABETES EDUCATION INITIATIVE
Registration Number:	2882456	NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS
Registration Number:	2936586	NATIONAL INITIATIVE IN SEPSIS EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2708092	NATIONAL LIPID EDUCATION COUNCIL
Registration Number:	2846176	NCCA
Registration Number:	2381620	NDEI
Registration Number:	1373723	NEUROLOGY ALERT
Registration Number:	2548958	NHEI
Registration Number:	2882455	NIRA
Registration Number:	2521677	NLEC
Registration Number:	2690511	NMT BRIEFS
Registration Number:	1332083	OB/GYN CLINICAL ALERT
Registration Number:	2931269	OBSERVE STUDIES
Registration Number:	2397409	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2652913	OSTEO NEW OUTLOOKS AND STRATEGIES IN THE TREATMENT OF ESTABLISHED OSTEOPOROSIS
Registration Number:	2652913	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0183
TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1648504	P & T QUIK
Registration Number:	2851308	PAIN MANAGEMENT TODAY
Registration Number:	2454560	PATIENT EDUCATION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2447187	PATIENT FOCUSED CARE & SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	1908219	PDR
Registration Number:	626997	PDR
Registration Number:	1811534	PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Registration Number:	1909957	PDR FAMILY GUIDES
Registration Number:	1386782	PDR FOR NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Registration Number:	1386781	PDR FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY
Registration Number:	1339749	PDR ON-LINE
Registration Number:	2567769	PDR.NET
Registration Number:	2351057	PEDIATRIC AND ADOLESCENT MEDICINE REPORTS
Registration Number:	1985536	PHARMACIS
Registration Number:	2596352	PHYSICIANS GUIDE TO ALTERNATIVE MEDICINE
Registration Number:	0686664	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	0626998	PHYSICIANS DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1908218	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE
Registration Number:	1416578	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE FOR NONPRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Registration Number:	1416579	PHYSICIANS' DESK REFERENCE FOR OPHTHALMOLOGY
Registration Number:	1909784	POCKET PDR
Registration Number:	1466214	POISINDEX
Registration Number:	1866010	PROFESSIONAL POSTGRADUATE SERVICES
Registration Number:	2286075	QUICKDEX
Registration Number:	2038268	READYPRICE
Registration Number:	0942000	RED BOOK
Registration Number:	1325745	RED BOOK UPDATE
Registration Number:	2626803	REGSKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2241915	REGSLINK
Registration Number:	2436370	REHAB CONTINUUM REPORT
tegistration Number:	1682347	REPRORISK
egistration Number:	1685755	REPROTEXT
egistration Number:	2393003	RN ADVANCED PRACTICE ALERT
egistration Number:	2280917	SAME-DAY SURGERY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0184
TRADEMARK

	11	
Registration Number:	2499567	SPECTRUM OF INSULIN RESISTANCE: CLINICAL IMPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2386635	SPORTS MEDICINE REPORTS
Registration Number:	2375199	TB MONITOR
Registration Number:	1462770	THE ALGORITHM JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2849043	THE CLEAR PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	1061904	THE FEMALE PATIENT
Registration Number:	1900216	THE HOSPITAL'S MEDICARE POLICY AND PAYMENT REPORT
Registration Number:	2035094	THE PDR FAMILY GUIDE TO NUTRITION AND HEALTH
Registration Number:	1604127	TOMES
Registration Number:	1598304	TOMES
Registration Number:	2300566	TOMES CPS
Registration Number:	1655861	TOMES PLUS
Registration Number:	1655456	TOMES PLUS
Registration Number:	2298625	TOXPOINTS
Registration Number:	2620655	TRAUMA REPORTS
Registration Number:	2634592	TRAVEL MEDICINE ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2053279	ULTIMEDEX
Serial Number:	76298088	COMPLIANCE HOTLINE
Serial Number:	76560426	CONSUMER CARE SERIES
Serial Number:	76306020	CONTROLLING PAIN, IMPROVING LIVES
Serial Number:	76508891	DISEASEDEX
Serial Number:	76481413	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN TO CONTROL ACNE NCCA
Serial Number:	75794137	NATIONAL HYPERTENSION EDUCATION INITIATIVE
Serial Number:	76575375	NATIONAL INITIATIVE ON PAIN CONTROL
Serial Number:	76603313	NILE
Senal Number:	76603312	NILE NATIONAL INITIATIVE FOR LYMPHOMA EDUCATION
Serial Number:	76596841	PPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-539-8795

Email:

paula.upson@thomson.com

Correspondent Name:

The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1:

1 Station Place

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0185 TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Paula Upson Address Line 4: Stamford, CO	nla Upson mford, CONNECTICUT 06902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson	
Signature:	/pku/	
Date:	05/20/2005	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Gl Holding merger to THI#page1.tif source=Gl Holding merger to THI#page2.tif source=Gl Holding merger to THI#page3.tif source=Gl Holding merger to THI#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0186 TRADEMARK



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 29, 2004, effective January 1, 2005, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is M52719.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-eighth day of April, 2005

O VE TELE

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Gerda E. Nood

Glenda F. Hood Secretary of State

IKADEWAKK

REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0187 TRADEMARK

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

GILC HOLDING CORP.

AND

THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the foreign business corporation and the domestic business corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

- Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging GILC HOLDING CORP, with and into THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.
- 2. The merger of GILC HOLDING CORP. with and into THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC. is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of GILC HOLDING CORP. and is in compliance with said laws. The date of adoption of the Plan of Merger by the shareholders of GILC HOLDING CORP. was December 20, 2004.
- 3. The shareholders of THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC. entitled to vote thereon approved and adopted the aforesaid Plan of Merger by written consent given on December 20, 2004 in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The effective date of the merger herein provided for in the State of Florida shall be on January 1, 2005.

Executed on December 20, 2004.

GILC HOLDING CORP.

By:

Helen V. Stamatladis Assistant Secretary

THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.

By:

Helen V. Stampliadis Assistant Secretary

201

TraNVS/REORGANIZATIONS/2004 December Recogninger Docs/D-D-7 FL For unit Dons Gild Hold into Theulthdoc FL BC D-:ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F F>D 10/96-1 (FLLFFIND)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0188
TRADEMARK

PLAN OF MERGER adopted for GILC HOLDING CORP., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, by resolution of its Board of Directors on December 20, 2004, and adopted for THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, by resolution of its Board of Directors on December 20, 2004. The names of the corporations planning to merge are GILC HOLDING CORP., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The name of the surviving corporation into which GILC HOLDING CORP. plans to merge is THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC.

- 1. GILC HOLDING CORP. and THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC., shall, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware and the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, THOMSON HEALTHCARE INC., which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act. The separate existence of GILC HOLDING CORP., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation.
- 3. The present bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. All of the issued shares in total owned by the sole stockholder of the disappearing corporation shall, upon the complete effective date of the merger, be converted into only one share of the surviving corporation. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share, which is issued at the effective time and date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and the Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 7. In the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the laws of the

THATVS.REORGANIZATIONS/2004 December Reorg/Merger Docs/D/D 7 FL For INfo Dom GRC Hold has THealth doc FL BC D-:ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F P>D 10/96-2 (FLLFFIND)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0189
TRADEMARK

Jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and in the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and of the State of Florida, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for,

T-wHVSREORGANIZATIONS 2004 December Recurs Merger Docs (DD 7 FL. For into Dom. GILC Hold into The with doc FL BC D-: ARTICLES OF MERGER L/F F>D 10/96-3 (FLLFFIND)

RECORDED: 05/20/2005

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0190
TRADEMARK